FMD C
on
fid
en
tia
l
Fremont Micro Devices                                                                                                                         FT24C02A
© 2013 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.                        Confidential Rev1.0                              DS24C02A-page1

VOL1 Output low level VCC @ 1.8V, IOL = 0.15 mA     0.2 V
VOL2 Output low level VCC @ 3.0V, IOL = 2.1 mA     0.4 V
ORDER CODE:
FT24C02A - X X X - X
Circuit Type
Package
D: DIP8
S: SOP8
M: MSOP8
T: TSSOP8
L: SOT23-5
P: TSOT23-5
N: DFN8
Packaging
B: Tube
T: Tape and Reel
HSF
R: RoHS
G: RoHS and Halogen Free
Version
5: Without device address
U: With 3 bits device address (For
use of 5 pins package,the
device address A2,A1,and A0
bits must be set to zero.)
FMD C
on
fid
en
tia
l
Fremont Micro Devices                                                                                                                         FT24C02A
© 2013 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.                        Confidential Rev1.0                              DS24C02A-page12
ORDER INFORMATION
Version Package
Temperature
Range
Vcc HSF Packaging Order code
RoHS Tube FT24C02A-5DR-B
DIP8 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
Green Tube FT24C02A-5DG-B
Tube FT24C02A-5SR-B
RoHS
Tape and Reel FT24C02A-5SR-T
Tube FT24C02A-5SG-B
SOP8 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
Green
Tape and Reel FT24C02A-5SG-T
Tube FT24C02A-5MR-B
RoHS
Tape and Reel FT24C02A-5MR-T
Tube FT24C02A-5MG-B
MSOP8 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
Green
Tape and Reel FT24C02A-5MG-T
RoHS Tape and Reel FT24C02A-5LR-T
SOT23-5 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
Green Tape and Reel FT24C02A-5LG-T
RoHS Tape and Reel FT24C02A-5PR-T
Without
device
address
TSOT23-5 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
Green Tape and Reel FT24C02A-5PG-T
RoHS Tube FT24C02A-UDR-B
DIP8 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
Green Tube FT24C02A-UDG-B
Tube FT24C02A-USR-B
RoHS
Tape and Reel FT24C02A-USR-T
Tube FT24C02A-USG-B
SOP8 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
Green
Tape and Reel FT24C02A-USG-T
Tube FT24C02A-UMR-B
RoHS
Tape and Reel FT24C02A-UMR-T
Tube FT24C02A-UMG-B
MSOP8 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
Green
Tape and Reel FT24C02A-UMG-T
Tube FT24C02A-UTR-B
RoHS
Tape and Reel FT24C02A-UTR-T
Tube FT24C02A-UTG-B
TSSOP8 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
Green
Tape and Reel FT24C02A-UTG-T
RoHS Tape and Reel FT24C02A-UNR-T
DFN8 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
Green Tape and Reel FT24C02A-UNG-T
RoHS Tape and Reel FT24C02A-ULR-T*
SOT23-5 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
Green Tape and Reel FT24C02A-ULG-T*
RoHS Tape and Reel FT24C02A-UPR-T*
With 3
bits
device
address
TSOT23-5 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
Green Tape and Reel FT24C02A-UPG-T*
* ULR/ULG/UPR/UPG : The device address A2,A1,and A0 bits must be set to zero.
FMD C
on
fid